General ' po
parts list ‘? ﬁf

SK11E-SK51E .
g - 1 Driven gear
I 2 Pinion shaft
6 ' ] 5  Driving gea
12 6 Driving pinion
KT 7 Output shaft
Rr | 8 Key
gf\f 9  Shaft seal
I 10  Shaft seal
B 5 11 Circlip
43 5\ 12 Output shaft bearing
® ) 13 NILOSring
E/Z‘OHQM\& N “ as LIH16 12 (SSZZIrcase cover
11 24 12 16 26 22 17 18 20 41 44 6 5 31 49 16 Spacer
SK 02 - SK 52 17  Vent plug
18 Seal
;] — 19  Socket head screw
20 Key
21  Spacer
' 22 Output shaft bearing
f 23  Supporting disc
24 Shim
N i 25  Circlip
o~ 26  Flanged eye bolt
27 Bolt
£ 28  Seal
®/ E/E/ﬁ@\ﬂhﬁ\@ 35 \34\28\36\47 as [OH16 29  Spacer

30 Gearbox cover

14 15 19 13 18 17 16 1 2 20 2 21 22 23 24 25 32 28 2 6 § 31 Pinion shaft bearing
32 Seal
33 Key
34  Drain plug
35 Seal
36  Spacer

37  Pinion shaft bearing
38  Pinion shaft bearing

39 Circlip
40 Locking cap
41 Shim
42  Supporting disc
43 Gear case
44  Circlip
. SK 62 - SK 102 47 Shim

42 1 49  Circlip

40 130 Shim

@ as LHH16 131 NILOSring

% \ 132 NILOSring
3&\@ J A @\m& 30\ 29\ 38\ 35

8
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General
parts list

b

122
/

2

/SK03-3K53
o -

60 57 6

@ @
E éo @
——————
————  —
~————
as Il LOH2 I AN ®
ﬂﬂﬁ 30@/L\§ 2\ 28 \48 \ 6\ 6
4 &5 4 %0 5 6 4 as [OH16
SK 63 -SK 103
( ;
C) )
———/—7 4 [
-
~—
© Il
as Il OH2 —
as [HIH16
W/ 35 51/ 3 /49 [38\35 \30 \8\&
109 m i3 m 19 10

SK 12/02 - SK 103/52

as Il oder Il EAH2

————7 2 [
S ——
|

as LOH16

109
112
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
124
125

Driven gear
Pinion shaft
SK 63 - SK 103
Driving gear
Driving pinion
Fixing bolt
Seal
Spacer
Third reduction gearcase
Drain plug
Seal
Circlip
Ball bearing
Key
Shim
Ball bearing
Circlip
Supporting disc
Circlip
Circlip
Key
Circlip
Intermediate shaft, plain
Intermediate shaft, gearcut
Circlip
Circlip
Shim
Circlip
Circlip
Oil-plug
Seal
Shaft seal
Ball bearing
Intermediate flange
Spring washer
Bolt
Spring washer
Bolt
Intermediate shaft, plain
Intermediate shaft, gearcut
Bearing sleeve
Circlip
Circlip
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parts list

205 206 218 217 232 y
SK 0182 NB + gg; E.r ing gear
SK 1282 - 5282 inion sha

209 - 205 Driving gear
231 & Mz ————— @ 206 Driving pinion
ggg ® ® 207 Output shaft (Hollow shaft)
N 208 Key
43 | 209 Shaft seal
0 0 e ¢ 210 Shaft seal
— S 211 Circlp
&/’W <  —— 212 Shim
A S | 213 Ball beari
278 i o Sa | earing
02— \L 226 ea
" DNIC ] [7 : 225 215 Gear case cover
w | 20k 217 Vent pl
209 DN ‘ 22 as OH16 ent plug

I 7 I 218 Seal
210 — Al
m A [ SN 219 Socket head screw
L ‘ 209 220 Key
213 0] e v 221 Circlip

an

222 Ball bearing

25 223 Locking cap
224 Washer
219/ 220 234\ 235 225 Washer
226 Socket head screw
205 254 227 Socket head screw
SK 0282NB + 228 Seal
233 SK 6282 - SK 11282 229 Supporting disc
937 230 Gearbox cover
276 ® 231 Circlip
250 @ @ 232 Seal
" 233 Key
234 Drain plug
L — 235 Seal
w § 236 Supporting disc
Ll B ) —— 237 Pinion shaft bearing
2 | 238 Pinion shaft bearing
07 208 28 223 239 Circlip
20 C o l 240 Locking cap
2% A 241 Shim
994 as LIH16 242 Supporting disc
0 2 243 Gear case
0 /221 250 Locking cap
& 254 Spacer

] — m

211 i N 210
L]

M N

213

214 219/@/234 1235 \234 \2

215
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5 Driving gear
52 5 50 58 55 56 27 59 60 5 61 6  Driving pinion

27  Fixing bolt
28  Seal
SK 2382 - SK 5282 29  Spacer
30 Third reduction gearcase
45 Ball bearing
2 46 Key
e e 48 Ball bearing
52  Circlip
@ @ 53 Key
_—_—_—_ 54  Circlip
S 55 Intermediate shaft, plain
|=—————=° I 56 Intermediate shaft, gearcut
57  Circlip
58 Circlip
59  Shim
as LJH16 60 Circlip
29 148 \28 \62 \63 61 Circlip
62 Oil-plug
as Il EJH4 63 Seal
SK 1382 NB + 203 Driving gear
SK 6382 + SK 12382 204 Pinion shaft
206 - SK 6382 - SK 9382
205 {B - 205 Driving gear
a5 | 2 > 207 Output shaft (Hollow shaft)
m 208 Key
- 223 Locking cap
o g ' Ca— 229 Supporting disc
24 1 : —— 234 Drain plug
A -_— 235 Seal
i | 244 Circlip
Ml =) 245 Ball bearing
246 Key
0 © 247 Shim
as LH16 248 Ball bearing
249 Supporting disc
250 Locking cap

254 Spacer
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109 Shaft seal

112 Ball bearing
109 124 112 125 121 119 120 114 Intermediate flange
115 Spring washer

SK 1282/02 - SK 11382/52 116 Bolt

117 Spring washer

118 Bolt

119 Intermediate shaft, plain
120 Intermediate shaft, gearcut
121 Bearing sleeve

124 Circlip
125 Circlip
as Il oder IIl 207 Output shaft
208 Key
11
R4 216 Flange
223 Locking cap
251 Shrink disc connector
252 Torque arm
253 Socket head screw
SK 0182NB - SK 11282
252 SK 1382NB - SK 12382
R 2
as Il oder Il @ o
HH4

253

N —————
\' | ~—— ¢
208

a1 T%/ as [HH16
\ﬁ\%/ 23

| ﬁ&ﬂ

_ ¥
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SK 92072

ny 75 J4 743

103/ 741/ 145 748/ 705] 746 41

108 707 716 703 3 712 711 710 T4

153

149

|1

13 721 \722.  \i20 107 \108

.
TG

106
166

L

154

154

151

195

as [OH16

152

F
Ck

1o

107

703
705
706
707
708
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
719
720
721
722
723
724
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
751
752
753
754
755
766
767

Bevel gearset
Input gear

Input pinion

Output shaft

Key

Shaft seal

Circlip

Shim

Taper roller bearing
Gasket

Gear case cover
Spacer

Socket head screw
Key

Circlip

Taper roller bearing
Sealing plug

Fixing element
Shim

Supporting disc
Gear case

Flange

Taper roller bearing
Key

Shim

Taper roller bearing
Grooved pin
Shrink disc connector
Rubber buffer
Socket head screw
Cover

Socket head screw
Circlip

Hexagon screw
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SK 92172 - SK 92772

703 Bevel gearset
705 Input gear
706 Input pinion
707 Output shaft
708 Key
709 Shaft seal
710 Shaft seal
711 Circlip
712 Shim
713 Taper roller bearing
714 Gasket
715 Gear case cover
716 Spacer
719 Socket head screw
720 Key
as [H16 721 Circlip
722 Taper roller bearing
723 Sealing plug
724 Fixing element
123 716 703 n3 me 71710 707 755 154 716 109 710 744 728 Gasket
730 Gearbox conver
731 Circlip
732 Gasket
739 Circlip
741 Shim
742 Supporting disc
743 Gear case
744 Flange
745 Taper roller bearing
746 Key
L 747 Shim
k 10 748 Taper roller bearing
749 Grooved pin
708/ 710/ 721 \7i2 \122_ \120 707 _\108 710 /709 712 \722 \120 12 \I% 751 Shrink disc connector
752 Torque arm
753 Socket head screw
& 8 754 Cover
755 Socket head screw

765 Bearing shim
ﬁi 766 Tab washer

719 715 714 743 731 745 742 739 706 732 769 730 728 7167

703/ 141/ 746 /705 741 |\766  \748 \765

9

o

767 Socket head screw
H —1 769 Hexagon screw
‘ 775 Supporting disc

107 108
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SK 9012.1 - SK 9096.1 701 Output gear
Foot mounted 702 Output pinion shaft

703 Bevel gearset

705 Driving gear

706 Driving pinion

707 Hollow shaft

709 Shaft seal

710 Shaft seal

711 Circlip

712 Shim

713 Taper roller bearing

714 Gasket

715 Gear case cover
716 Spacer

719 715 714 717 718 756 743 732

717 Vent screw
718 Seal
719 Socket head screw

720 Key
721 Circlip

\ RENg= ® 722 Taper roller bearing
\ 723 Locking Cap
R R 24 Washer
725 Spring washer
jjt Lt& as [JH16 726 Socket head screw
703745 | 747 (748 \705\746 \765 \766 \706 729 Supporting disc

731 Circlip
123 121 712 722 107 720 701 716 713 712 711 710 709 708 732 Gasket
733 Key
734 Drain plug
735 Seal
737 Taper roller bearing
k 738 Taper roller bearing
739 Circlip

§ 740 Sealing plug

N 742 Supporting disc
I J_/”l 743 Gear case
;% 745 Taper roller bearing
174 746 Key
740 747 Shim
T3l 748 Taper roller bearing

170 750 Sealing plug

751 Shrink disc connector
752 Torque arm
750 /134 /135/738/133/103) 702/ 737/129 T41) (175 735\ 734 753 Socket head screw

755 Rubber buffer
756 Flanged eye bolt
765 Slotted round nut
766 Tab washer

770 Backstop

773 Key

774 Circlip

775 Supporting disc

1/

1

| ——

—
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SK 9012.1 - SK 9096.1
Flange mounted

719 715 714 717 718 756 743 132

134/ (735 7031745 | 747 748 1705746 \765\766 \706
123 711 712 713 707 720 701 716 722 712

I
e

750
139

142 i [ —

13 4 ‘ -

741 f , / I 4 134

;gi 1Y : 135
102/731 BJ@/LI\ﬂS

133/103

Al
~
~
o~

{
| [5E
J
[\
J

[ Z
)
@ @
@ @
)
AN I
as LH16

701
702
703
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
729
731
732
733
734
735
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
750
753
756
765
766
770
773
774
775

Output gear
Output pinion shaft
Bevel gearset
Input gear

Input pinion

Output shaft

Key

Shaft seal

Shaft seal

Circlip

Shim

Taper roller bearing
Gasket

Gear case cover
Spacer

Vent screw

Seal

Socket head screw
Key

Circlip

Taper roller bearing
Sealing plug
Supporting disc
Circlip

Gasket

Key

Drain plug

Seal

Taper roller bearing
Taper roller bearing
Circlip

Sealing plug

Shim

Supporting disc
Gear case

Flange

Taper roller bearing
Key

Shim

Taper roller bearing
Sealing plug
Socket head screw
Flanged eye bolt
Slotted round nut
Tab washer
Backstop

Key

Circlip

Supporting dis

H10 G1000
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SK 9012.1 - SK 9096.1AZ
Shaft mounted

719 715 714 717 718

156 143 732

134/ 735

151

M

as LOH16

1031745/ {747 |748 (705746 \765 \766 \706
109 710 711 712 713 707 720 701 716 722 712

109
110
121

125 [

i 140

124
750

139
142

174
170

113
153

138

|

M

1

b}
133/103

131
134
135

102/131/ 131/129 /141 /m}

J 152
77—~~~ 755
"

701
702
703
705
706
707
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
724
725
726
729
731
732
733
734
735
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
745
746
747
748
750
751
752
753
755
756
765
766
770
773
774
775

Output gear
Output pinion shaft
Bevel gearset
Driving gear
Driving pinion
Hollow shaft

Shaft seal

Shaft seal

Circlip

Shim

Taper roller bearing
Gasket

Gear case cover
Spacer

Vent screw

Seal

Socket head screw
Key

Circlip

Taper roller bearing
Washer

Spring washer
Socket head screw
Supporting disc
Circlip

Gasket

Key

Drain plug

Seal

Taper roller bearing
Taper roller bearing
Circlip

Sealing plug

Shim

Supporting disc
Gear case

Taper roller bearing
Key

Shim

Taper roller bearing
Sealing plug
Shrink disc connector
Torque arm

Socket head screw
Rubber buffer
Flanged eye bolt
Slotted round nut
Tab washer
Backstop

Key

Circlip

Supporting discs
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SK 9013.1 - SK 9053.1
Foot mounted
Flange mounted VF
Shaft mounted AZ

A
48)\28\ 62\63

SK 9072.1/32 - SK 9096.1/63
Foot mounted
Flange mounted VF
Shaft mounted AZ

109 124 112 125 121 119 120

\,EE"

114 N\116 \ 116 N\ 117\ 118

27
28
29
30
45
46
48
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

109
112
114
115
116
117
118
119
119
121
124
125

Input gear

Input pinion

Bolt

Gasket

Supporting disc

Third reduction gearcase
Ball bearing

Key

Ball bearing

Circlip

Key

Circlip

Intermediate shaft, plain
Intermediate shaft, gearcut
Circlip

Circlip

Shim

Circlip

Circlip

Plug

Seal

Shaft seal

Ball bearing
Intermediate flange
Spring washer

Bolt

Spring washer

Bolt

Intermediate shaft, plain
Intermediate shaft, gearcut
Bearing sleeve

Circlip

Circlip

H12 G1000
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SK 02040 - SK 42125
Foot mounted

3533 306 319 301

314
318 ﬁﬁ e
m\;@ N @l . .

3%
34 - ! LIS ®
36

as LOH16
337 302 331/336/334/333) (305\329\330\325

SK 02040F - SK 42125F
Flange mounted

315323 306 319 301

301
302
305
306
307
308
309
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
323
324
325
328
329
332
333
334
335
336
337

Worm wheel
Worm

Driving gear
Driving pinion
Output shaft
Key

Shaft seal
Circlip

Shim

Ball bearing
Seal

Gearcase cover
Drain plug

Vent screw

Seal

Socket head screw
Key

Locking cap
Flanged eye bolt
Gear case

Seal

Locking cap
Supporting disc
Circlip

Key

Circlip

Shim

Supporting disc
Angular ball bearing
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316 33 306 319

3
318

|

A0 N

1]

ol
w

B
ﬁh‘

328
335
334

-

52 53 54 58 55 56 27 59 60 57 61

SK13050 - SK 43125
Worm Geared Motor,
triple reduction

| !
I
¢ dutbuunha
337 302/ 337,/336/334/333 (305 \329\332\325

h
il fae\
&

30

SK 02040A - SK 42125A
Shaft mounted AZ

301 322

ey

g

as JH16

27
28
29
30
45
46
48
52
53
54
55
56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

301
302
305
306
307
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
322
323
324
325
328
329
332
333
334
335
336
337
340
341
342

Driving gear
Driving pinion
Bolt
Seal
Supporting disc
Third reduction gearcase
Ball bearing
Key
Ball bearing
Circlip
Key
Circlip
Intermediate shaft, plain
Intermediate shaft,
Gearcut
Circlip
Circlip
Shim
Circlip
Circlip
Plug
Seal
Worm wheel
Worm
Driving gear
Driving pinion
Hollow shaft
Shaft seal
Shaft seal
Circlip
Shim
Ball bearing
Seal
Gearcase cover
Drain plug
Vent screw
Seal
Socket head screw
Key
Spacer
Flanged eye bolt
Gear case
Seal
Locking cap
Supporting disc
Circlip
Key
Circlip
Shim
Supporting disc
Angular ball bearing
Disc
Washer
Socket head screw

H14

G1000
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SK 02040 - SK 42125 307

SK 13050 - SK 43125 308

Torque arm for 309

shaft mounted type 345

346

W M 347
350

354

i1

\¢

as LOH16

307 308 309
=

Output shaft on both sides

:

Taper bush
connector

Flange B5

354

Output shaft, two sides
Key

Shaft seal

Torque arm

Socket head screw
Vibration dampening
connector

Flange

Shrink disc connector

www.nord.com G1000
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900 Rotor with shaft

902 End shield A

904 Shaft seal

905 Bearing A

906 Bearing shim

907 Terminal box frame
908 Terminal box cover
909 Terminal box frame gasket
910 Terminal box cover gasket
911 Terminal board

916 Stator case

918 Key

919 Circlip

920 Oil-plug

921 Seal

922 Spring washer

923 Hexagon screw

924 Collar screw

925 Hexagon nut

928 Hexagon screw

929 Bearing B

932 End shield B

933 Shaft seal

939 Fan

940 Fan cover

942 Circlip

947 Circlip

948 Circlip

949 Oval flat - head screw
950 Oval flat - head screw
952 Locking ring

955 Plug

R
R
QLKL
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64 66 67 70 8 66 69 71 75

SK11E - SK 51E
SK 02 - SK 52
SK 03 - SK 63

SK 0182 NB - SK 1382 NB ]
SK 1282 - SK 5282

SK 2382 - SK 6382

64  Circlip

66 Key

67  Shaft seal

68  Washer

69 Hexagon screw
70  Circlip

71 Input shaft bearing
74  Ball bearing

75  Input shaft bearing

SK 02040 - SK 42125 \
SK 13050 - SK 43125

SK62-SK72 /| SK73-SK93
SK 6282 - SK 7282/ SK 7382 - SK 9382

SK 9072.1
64 66 8 70 71 88 81 74 8 &
81
80
67
78
] +
= | | ) (P 3
139
= (D]
j — 76
17
84 6869
SK 10282 - SK 12382
SK 9096.1
14 80 72 85 71 8 8 719 18 64
X
/

N

69
l’\/ 68 87 \J0 \ 67 \83

8L\ 1% 64/ 66/ 61/11

—
; 76  Hexagon screw
77  Washer
78  Key
79  Oil flinger
80 Bearing cover
81  Circlip
82  Shim
83  Input shaft, plain
18 84  Input shaft, gearcut
85  Drain plug
86  Seal

87  Input bearing housing
88  Shaft seal (Oil flinger)
139 Shim

SK 82 -SK 102 / SK103
SK 8282 - SK 9282
SK 9082.1 - SK 9092.1

64 66 83 70 71 88

87 74 15 85 82
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89 Circlip
90 Key
IEC 132 - 180 91  Shaft seal
92 Washer
EC 63-112 93 Hexagon screw

[}

B %0 91 %2 93 % 9% 9 10 102 103 94 Circlip

95  Clutch shaft bearing
89 90 91 92 93 94 95 98 99 100 113 : 97  Spacer
/ 98 Circlip

4/ 99  Clutch shaft bearing

H

100 Circlip
101 Key

L 102 Key

103 Coupling
104 Coupling

\m
. 105 Coupling
106 Set screw
* ] 107 Clutch shaft
108 Clutch pinion shaft
103 \102 \106 109 Seal
110
108 107

L—T
RN
0 G

111,110/ 109 {108 \107

Oil-plug
13 \sg s\ 111 IEC Adapter
112 Oil flinger
113 Shim
140 Shim
141 Shim
142 Shim
IEC160 - 315 143 Socket head screw
144 Cover
107 9 10 111 113 143 145 146 144 147 150 103 145 Automatic lubricator
o 146 Adapter
147 Bearing cover
] 148 Hexagon screw
d | ] " 149 Washer
150 Shaft seal

111/ 110 /109

D\

3

105

\

—

4

108 L
100
141
%/ 9,/ B/ % W
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Lieferbedingungen

Preise

Terms of delivery

Prices

Lieferbedingungen - Preise
Terms of delivery - Prices
Conditions de livraison - Prix

A | DRIVESYSTEMS
Unseren Lieferungen und Leistungen liegen unsere

Geschaftsbedingungen zugrunde.

Anderungen der in diesem Katalog angegebenen technischen
Daten sowie MaBe und Gewichte bleiben vorbehalten.

Unsere Preise gelten ab Werk, ausschlieBlich Verpackung,
zuzuglich der gesetzlich vorgeschriebenen Mehrwertsteuer.

Soweit der Lieferer nach der Verpackungsordnung verpflichtet
ist,

die zum Transport verwendete Verpackung zurlickzunehmen,
tragt der Besteller die Kosten fiir den Riicktransport.

Preisdanderungen bleiben vorbehalten. Der Berechnung werden
jeweils die am Tage der Lieferung giiltigen Preise zugrunde

gelegt. ﬁoﬂp
T DRIVESYSTEMS

Our supplies and services are based on our terms of business.

Amendments of technical data as well as of measurements and
weights specified in this catalogue are reserved.

Our prices are to be understood ex works, excl. packing, plus
the value-added tax prescribed by law.

Packing will not be taken back.

Price alterations are reserved. Invoices will be issued on the
basis of those prices applicable on the date of supply. NORD

T DRIVESYSTEMS

Conditions de livraison Nos fournitures et services sont basés sur nos conditions

Prix

génerales de vente.

Sous réserve de modifications des données techniques ainsi que
des dimensions et des poids, indiqués au présent catalogue.

Nos prix s'entendent départ usine, hors taxes, emballage non
compris et perdu.

Prix sans engagement.

La facturation aura lieu au cours du jour.
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